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Regional Office 1 Finger Lakes Donald Chrisman (585) 461-8736 donald.l.chrisman@opwdd.ny.gov

Western NY Michael Hooven (716) 517-3525 michael.x.hooven@opwdd.ny.gov

Regional Office 2 Central NY Debra Nowicki (315) 336-2300x343 debra.nowicki@opwdd.ny.gov

Central NY Randall Wilcox (315) 793-2800x847 debra.nowicki@opwdd.ny.gov

Broome Susan L. Winterstein (607)771-7784x200 susan.winterstein@opwdd.ny.gov

Broome (Valley Ridge) Heather Davis (607) 337-7109 heather.davis@opwdd.ny.gov

Sunmount Gary Murphy (518) 359-2962 gary.murphy@opwdd.ny.gov

Sunmount (Clinton/Essex) Scott Sayward (518) 561-8190 scott.sayward@opwdd.ny.gov

Sunmount (St. Lawrence) Tess Breault (315) 265-3047x234 teresa.breault@opwdd.ny.gov

Regional Office 3 Capital District (Schenectady/Schoharie) Doralee Mickle (518) 370-7323 doralee.mickle@opwdd.ny.gov

Capital District (Saratoga) Gerard C. Ferrara (518) 581-3122 gerard.ferrara@opwdd.ny.gov

Capital District (Albany) Lynn Aronowitz (518) 486-1313 lynn.aronowitz@opwdd.ny.gov

Capital District (Rensselaer) Chris Ruland (518) 581-3009 christopher.ruland@opwdd.ny.gov

Hudson Valley Jacqueline D. DeVille (845) 947-6138 jacqueline.deville@opwdd.ny.gov

Taconic Russ Gerry (845) 877-6821x3563 russell.gerry@opwdd.ny.gov

Regional Office 4 Metro Crystal L. Mamby (718) 430-0757 crystal.mamby@opwdd.ny.gov

Metro Manhattan Mildred Prosper (212) 229-3129 mildred.prosper@opwdd.ny.gov

Brooklyn Sheryl Morse (718)642-6263 sheryl.morse@opwdd.ny.gov

Staten Island Anjail Ameen-Rice (718) 982-7917 anjail.ameen-rice@opwdd.ny.gov

Bernard Fineson Vilma Gilling (718) 217-6802 vilma.gilling@opwdd.ny.gov

Regional Office 5 Long Island Kenneth Teape (631) 434-6185 kenneth.teape@opwdd.ny.gov

Central Office  Mike Orzel
NVRA Statewide Coordinator
OPWDD: Division of Person-Centered Supports
44 Holland Avenue
Albany, NY 12229
518-474-2757
Fax (518) 474-6224
michael.orzel@opwdd.ny.gov

National Voter Registration Act (NVRA) Coordinators
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